

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19935/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in
38/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MATA No.

VIKRAM VIR VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALINI BHALLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagdish Kumar Chawla,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A. Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a
letter with the request for adjournment to enable the
client to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of the
respondent.

Normally, we have not been granting such type of
requests, but keeping in view the nature of the case, we
accept the request made on behalf of the petitioner and
grant him four weeks' time for the purpose of filing
rejoinder affidavit.

List the case after eight weeks.
(Neetu Khajuria) (Mithlesh Gupta)
Sr.P.A. Court Master