

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19935/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

MATA No. 38/2009

VIKRAM VIR VOHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALINI BHALLA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Jaspal Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. J.K. Chawla, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Amit Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that there is the
possibility of amicable settlement of the dispute.

Further arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

The parties may file written submissions within seven

days.

(Satish K.Yadav) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master